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ANNOUNCEMENT IN RELATION TO PREMIUM INCOME 
 

PICC Property and Casualty Company Limited (the “Company”) announces the original 

insurance premium income of the Company for the period from 1 January 2019 to 31 October 

2019 as below： 

 

 RMB Million 

Motor vehicle insurance 

Accidental injury and health insurance 

Agriculture insurance 

Liability insurance 

Commercial property insurance 

210,087 

 52,444 

28,203 

23,886 

12,822 

Credit and surety insurance  19,894 

Cargo insurance  3,347 

Other insurance  10,567 

Total 361,250 

 

The above information is prepared pursuant to the PRC Accounting Standards for Business 

Enterprises and is unaudited and has not been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the 

Company. Investors should exercise caution not to unduly rely on such information. 

 

 

By Order of the Board 

PICC Property and Casualty Company Limited 

Miao Jianmin 

Chairman of the Board 

Beijing, the PRC, 15 November 2019 
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